

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13341 OF 2025

Dr. Kiran Jaiprakash KuwarPetitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13342 OF 2025**

Bhausahab Bhikanrao ChavanPetitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Akshay Karlekar i/b Mr. P. D. Bachate, Advocate for the
Petitioner in WP No. 13341/2025 a/w CP(S) No. 36499/2025
Mr. Akshay Karlekar i/b Mr. P. D. Bachate, Advocate for the
Petitioner in WP No. 13342/2025 a/w CP No.722/2025.
Mr. P. P. Kakade, Add.GP.
Ms. P.B. Chavan AGP.
Mr. P. P. Kakade Add.GP a/w Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**
DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

List these matters on 23rd February, 2026 along with
identical matters listed on 23rd February 2026, along with Writ
Petition No. 15784/2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)